This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE
AHCG120A-YM
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
AHCG120A-YM
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

29-March-2012
92-42810-AHCG
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    A H C G 1 2 0 A - H K
    1 2 3
      (1) SERIES
        (2) COOLING CAPACITY
         090 = 7.5 Tons
       120 = 10 Tons
       180= 15.0 Tons
       240= 20.0 Tons
       (3) OPTIONS
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  0 6 0 F 0 1 9 2 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
      1 DRIVE COMPONENTS
    2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
      F = Ft. Smith, AR
    3 WEEK OF PRODUCTION
    4 YEAR OF PRODUCTION
    5 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 11
29-March-2012
92-42810-AHCG
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATIONS
AHCG
090
ALL
AHCG
120
ALL
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Floor Pan w/Insulation AS-90440-01C AS-90440-01C
2   Center Post w/Insulation (2) AS-90440-03C AS-90440-03C
3   Corner Post w/Insulation (2) AS-90440-04C AS-90440-04C
4   Duct Flange Outlet AE-76847-01 AE-76847-01
5   Drain Pan See Coil Group
6   Access Panel w/Insulation (2) AS-90440-10C AS-90440-10C
7   Access Panel w/Insulation (2) AS-90440-11C AS-90440-11C
8   Inlet Cap w/ Insulation (2) AS-90440-12C AS-90440-12C
9a   Top Pan Insulation Assembly AS-78097-01C AS-78097-01C
9b   Top Pan Insulation Assembly AS-78096-01C AS-78096-01C
20   Top Filter Channel AE-90373-01 AE-90373-01
22   Filter Rack AS-90459-01 AS-90459-01
23   Hitch Pin Clip (2) 63-20878-01 63-20878-01
    Filter Block-Off AE-90379-01 AE-90379-01
24   Filter Retainer Plate AE-90377-01 AE-90377-01
25   Filter - Disposable (4) 54-17531-10 54-17531-10
35   Junction Box AS-90472-01 AS-90472-01
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATIONS
AHCG
180
ALL
AHCG
240
ALL
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1a   Floor Pan w/ Insulation - Left AS-90389-02C AS-90389-02C
1b   Floor Pan w/ Insulation - Right AS-90389-01C AS-90389-01C
2   Center Post w/ Insulation (2) AS-90389-04C AS-90389-04C
3   Corner Post w/ Insulation (2) AS-90389-05C AS-90389-05C
4   Duct Flange Outlet AE-90196-01 AE-90196-01
5   Drain Pan See Coil Group
6   Access Panel w/ Insulation (4) AS-90389-12C AS-90389-12C
8   Inlet Cap w/ Insulation (2) AS-90389-13C AS-90389-13C
10   Top Rail - Right AS-90389-07C AS-90389-07C
11   Top Rail - Left AS-90389-08C AS-90389-08C